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CHAPTER 32—H. F. No. 68%

An act relating to municipal housing and redevelopment
and amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 462.421, Sub-
divisions 22 and 28, and Section 462.445.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 462.421,
Subdivisions 22 and 23, is amended to read:

Subd. 22, ‘“Veterans” means persons who have. served
in the military or naval forces of the United States during
World War I end World War II, and who shall have been
discharged or released therefrom under conditions other than
- dishonorable; provided, however, en authority is authorized
to include in any coniract with the federal government pro-
vision for veterans’ preferences, servicemen’s preferences and
other preferences with respect to veterans and servicemen as
may be required by any federal law or regulation as a condi-
tion of federal financial assistance for a project.

Subd. 23. “Servicemen” means personsg in military or
naval forces of the United States who served therein during
World War 1I; provided, however, an authority is authorized
to include in any contract with the federel government provi-
sion for veterans’ preferences, servicemen’s preferences and
other preferences with respect to veterans and servicemen
as may be required by any federal law or regulation as a condi-
tion of federal financial assistance for a project.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1949, . Section 462.445, is
wamended by the addition of the following subdivision 7.

Subd. 7. An authority is authorized to include in any
contract with the federal government provision for veterans’
preferences, servicemen’s preferences and other preferences
with respect to veterans and servicemen as may be required by
any federal law or regulation as a condition of federal finan-
cial assistance for a project.
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